A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY

COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE

BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A CCNA WORK

AUTHORIZATION WITH KCI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 

TO DESIGN THE LIFT STATION # 7 REHABILITATION

PROJECT FOR A NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF

THREE HUNDRED SIXTY- NINE THOUSAND, TWO

HUNDRED AND FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($ 369, 245); 

AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 23, Section 23- 4, City of Hallandale Beach

Code of Ordinances, purchases of and contracts for equipment, supplies and

contractual services, when the estimated cost shall exceed $ 50, 000, except as

[...]

The Mayor and City Commission hereby authorize the City

55 Manager to enter into a CCNA work authorization with KCI Technologies, Inc. to

56 design the Lift Station # 7 Rehabilitation Project for a not to exceed amount of Three

57 Hundred Sixty -Nine Thousand, Two Hundred and Forty -Five Dollars ($ 369, 245), and

58 authorize the City Manager to execute relating documents. 

59

60 SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage

61 and adoption. 

62

63 APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 81h day of January, 2025. 

SPONSO BY: CITY ADMINISTRATION